

☐

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2009  
(Crl.M.P.No.17999/2009)  
(From the judgement & order dated 16/10/2009 in CRLWP No.2613/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANJAY SUDAM KHEDEKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHRUNISSA KADIR SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay)

With S.L.P. (Crl.) No.7952 of 2009

Date: 17/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

in Crl.M.P.17999/2009: Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv. (N/P)

in SLP 7952/2009:

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

Ms. Nirmal Chopra,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the petitions on 23rd November, 2009.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master